Company”) for Cash at a Price of ₹ 147 Per Equity Share (Including a Share Premium of  ₹ 137 per Equity Share) (“Issue
Price”) aggregating to ₹ 9468.27 Lakhs, of which 4,38,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of ₹ 10/- each at a price of 147
aggregating to  ₹ 72.03 Lakhs  will be reserved for subscription by Market Maker (“Market Maker Reservation Portion”) and
Net Issue to Public of 59,54,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of ₹10/- each at a price ₹ 147 of aggregating to  ₹ 8752.38  Lakhs
(hereinafter referred to as the “Net Issue”) The Issue and the Net Issue will constitute 27.050% and 25.004% respectively of
the Post Issue paid up Equity Share Capital of Our Company.

19

D. OBJECT OF THE ISSUE

The fund requirements for each of the Object of the Issue are stated as below:

S. No Particulars Amt. (₹ in Lakhs)
1. To Meet Working Capital Requirement 7,300.00
2. General Corporate Expenses 800.00
3. To Meet the Issue Expenses 1368.27

Gross Issue Proceeds 9468.27
Less: Issue Expenses 1368.27
Net Issue Proceeds 8100.00

E. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF OUR PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP AS A PERCENTAGE

OF THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

S. No Names Pre- Issue Post Issue
Shares Held % Shares

Held
Shares Held % Shares

Held
 Promoters

1. Ashok Vashist 92,11,482 53.03% 92,11,482 38.68%
2. Hema Bisht 27,30,663 15.72% 27,30,663 11.46%
3. Vivek Laroia 46,52,062 26.78% 46,52,062 19.53%

TOTAL (A) 1,65,94,207 95.53% 1,65,94,207 69.69%
 Promoter Group

4. Sudha Vashist 7,600 0.04% 7,600 0.03%
5. Rohit Ohri 6,000 0.03% 6,000 0.025%
6. Pinki Laroia 4,000 0.02% 4,000 0.016%

TOTAL (B) 17,600 0.10% 17,600 0.07%

 PUBLIC
7. Existing Shareholders 7,59,030 4.37% 7,59,030 3.19%
 IPO - - 64,41,000 27.05%

GRAND TOTAL 1,73,70,837 100% 2,38,11,837 100%
For further details, refer chapter titled “Capital Structure” beginning on page no. 64 of this Prospectus.

F. SUMMARY OF RESTATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT ON STANDALONE BASIS
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars For the period
ended   September

30, 2023

For the year ended March 31,

2023 2022 2021

Share Capital 1737.08 315.83 295.00 295.00
Net Worth 5194.36 4061.45 2832.10 2454.36
Total Revenue from Operations 18988.50 24959.87 8862.40 4226.80
Profit after Tax 1132.91 1029.36 377.74 172.85
Earnings Per Share 6.52 5.93 2.33 1.07
Net Asset Value Per Share (₹) (Pre Bonus) 29.90 128.59 96.00 83.20
Net Asset Value Per Share (₹) (Post Bonus) 29.90 23.38 17.46 15.13
Total Borrowings 1627.55 1674.50 216.32 56.59

For further information, please refer to chapter titled as “Restated Financial Information” on page 166 of  this
Prospectus.

G. There are no material Auditor’s Qualifications which have not been given effect to in the Restated Financial Information.

For further information, please refer to chapter titled as “Restated Financial Information” on page 166 of  this
Prospectus.

20

H. SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATION ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Cases against our Company
Nature of Cases No of Outstanding

Cases
Amount involved (In

Lakhs)
Civil Cases
Criminal Complaints -- --

[…]

2023 (33,000) 10 118 Transfer of

Shares

Cash
Ms. Pinki Laroia Promoter

Group
November 02,
2023 1,000 10 118 Transfer of

Shares

Cash
Mr. Virendra

Kumar
Public

November 02,
2023 (1,000) 10 118 Transfer of

Shares

Cash
Ms. Pinki Laroia Promoter

Group
November 02,
2023 1,000 10 118 Transfer of

Shares

Cash
Mr. Anuj Kumar Public

November 02,
2023 (1,000) 10 118 Transfer of

Shares

Cash
Ms. Pinki Laroia Promoter

Group

83

November 06,
2023 64,000 10 118 Transfer of

Shares

Cash
Mr. Dipansh

Nagpal
Public

November 06,
2023 (64,000) 10 118 Transfer of

Shares

Cash
Ms. Pinki Laroia Promoter

Group
November 06,
2023 15,000 10 118 Transfer of

Shares

Cash
Mr. Dipansh

Nagpal
Public

November 06,
2023 (15,000) 10 118 Transfer of

Shares

Cash
Ms. Sudha

Vashist
Promoter

Group
*The maximum and minimum price at which the aforesaid transaction was made is Nil per Equity Share.

16. Details of the Pre and Post Issue Shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group as on the date of the Prospectus is as

below: -
S. No Names Pre- Issue Post Issue

Shares Held % Shares
Held

Shares Held % Shares
Held

 Promoters

1. Ashok Vashist 92,11,482 53.03% 92,11,482 38.68%
2. Hema Bisht 27,30,663 15.72% 27,30,663 11.46%
3. Vivek Laroia 46,52,062 26.78% 46,52,062 19.53%

TOTAL (A) 1,65,94,207 95.53% 1,65,94,207 69.69%
 Promoter Group

4. Sudha Vashist 7,600 0.04% 7,600 0.03%
5. Rohit Ohri 6,000 0.03% 6,000 0.025%
6. Pinki Laroia 4,000 0.02% 4,000 0.016%

TOTAL (B) 17,600 0.10% 17,600 0.07%
 PUBLIC

7. Existing Shareholders 7,59,030 4.37% 7,59,030 3.19%
8. IPO - - 64,41,000 27.05%

GRAND TOTAL 1,73,70,837 100% 2,38,11,837 100%

17. Details of Promoter’s Contribution locked in for three years:

Name of Promoters No of Shares Locked in as Promoters Contribution
Ashok Vashist 20,00,000
Hema Bisht 7,63,000
Vivek Laroia 20,00,000
TOTAL 47,63,000

The minimum Promoter’s contribution has been brought in to the extent of not less than the specified minimum lot and from
persons define computation of Minimum Promoters Contribution as per Regulation 237 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations and are
being locked in for 3  years as per Regulation 236 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations i.e. for a period of three years from the date of